-111

MD581/40 10/535103

		TO THE STATE AND A SECOND SECO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ente eria irademarks.	1521
1. Name of Conveying Party:		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
(1) Zvi Ben Shalom (2) Ori Goldor (3) Roni Shabat	:	Name: Q-CORE Ltd.
	· · ·	Street Address: "Beit Legav" 24 Ben Gurion St.
G Additional names of conveying	parties attached.	City, State, Zip: Ramat Gan 52573 ISRAEL
3. Nature of Conveyence: X Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other:	□ Merger □ Change of Name	G Additional name(a) and address(es) attached.
Execution Date: (1) May 1 (2) May 1 (3) May 1	0, 2005	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	-	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
If this document is being filed togethe application, the execution date of the (1) May 11, 2006 (2) May 10, 2006 (3) May 15, 2006	application Is:	
☐ Additional Numbers	Attached.	l
5. Name and Address of Party to who Concerning this Document Should be	m Correspondence Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Neme: Gary M. Nath	:	7. Total Fee:
Address: NATH & ASSOCIATE		(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Washington, D.C. 2		X Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
MAJARRO 00000082 10535103	:	8. Deposit Account Number:
(40.00 DF)	:	14-0112 ATTACH DURLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
DO NOT USE THIS :	SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:		

ChvAss.PAT (092992)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 017295 FRAME: 0390 Sent By: NATH & ASSOCIATES; Hecelved: 6/16/05 5:5/;

703 683 8383; **9/2 3 /109310 -> Nath and Associates FLLU;**

Feb-27-06 11:17;

Page 4/6

REINHOLD COHN

972 3 7109310

05/16 '05 12:24 NO.940 04/09

Page 1 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Zv₂ BEN-SHALOM

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

10 Hasharon Street Yavne 81514

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Citizenship:

Ori GOLDOR

Post Office Address;

Isreeli 20 Ha'shesekStreet

P.O.Box 1519 Givet Ada 37808

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Rooi SHABAT

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

Kibbutz Izrael 19350

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship:

Shaul OZERI Israeli

Post Office Address:

42 Gorinman Street

Ramat-Aviv Tel Aviv 69971 ISRAEL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Q-CORE Ltd.

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

"Ben Legav" 24 Ben Gurion St. Ramat Gan 52573

ISRAEL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world including but not limited to Canada, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

Title PERISTALTIC PUMP

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

	is attached hereto.	
\boxtimes	was filed on 12/11/2003	as Application Serial No. PCT/IL03/0094

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT

REEL: 017295 FRAME: 0391

FROM : ARTEMATICS: MOLOGIES LTD.

FAX NO. : 972 8 9438415

May, 10 2005 11:30FM P1

Page 2 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Decket No.:

- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignes, as Assignes of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Nath & Associates, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or essigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors end/or satigns of the Assigner.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Pull Name of Investor:	ZVI BEN-SHALOM		\mathcal{L}		
Investor's Signature:	ZYI BEN	SHALON	Date:	1.5.01	
Full Name of Inventor.	'				_
Invernor's Signature;	02i Gaylor		Dain: (O	5/05	:
Pull Name of Inventor.	Romi Shabat	,		,	_
Inventor's Signature:			Data;		3
Full Name of Inventor.	Shaul OZERI				•
Inventor's Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date:		
	•				•
Date					
	Witness				
Date	Wines				

REEL: 017295-FRAME: 0392

Page 2 of 2 Pages

Attorney Par 10:22 h: Fax 001 Tinn 001 Tinu 6120971 5 0 The Attorney Parket No. 2

- 4) The undersigned agree(a) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any logal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the cother interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Nath & Associates, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

East Library of Junearies.	ZM BEN-SRALOM	
Icreator's Algorithm		Date
Pull Name of Investor:	Ori GOLDOR	
Inventor's Signature;	02: 60 jes	Date: 10/5/05
Pull Name of Leventor.	Romi SHARAT	
insenter's Algrennes	- C. S. C.	Dete: 15 6 0.5
Full Name of Feverior;	Shani CZERI.	
knowner's Signature:	**************************************	Dete:
4		
Date	Witness	harren, and an analysis of the state of the
Date	Witness	

MONA ED-EG GOOZ-THI-OT

REEL: 017295 FRAME: 0393